PROTECTOR TRIP RELAYS
CROMPTON INSTRUMENTS
• Phase Loss, Reversal or
Sequence
• Under and Over Current or
Voltage Protection
• Load Detection
• Monitoring of Systems

to change without notice. Consult TE for the latest dimensions and design specifications.
ENERGY /// PROTECTOR TRIP RELAYS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number System Input Protection
Phase Sequence & Phase Failure
252-PVRU-PQBX-C6 3 Phase 3 or 4 Wire 120V L-L 60 Hz Phase Sequence, Under Voltage
Phase Balance
252-PSFU-PQBX-C6 3 Phase 3 or 4 Wire 120V L-L 60 Hz Phase Loss & Unbalance
252-PSFU-SEBX-C6 3 Phase 3 or 4 Wire 480V L-L 60 Hz Phase Loss & Unbalance
252-PSGU-PQBX-C6-T1-1A 3 Phase 3 or 4 Wire 120V L-L 60 Hz Phase Loss, Unbalance, Under Voltage
252-PSGU-SEBX-C6-T1-1A 3 Phase 3 or 4 Wire 480V L-L 60 Hz Phase Loss, Unbalance, Under Voltage
Reverse Power
256-PASU-LSBX-PQ-C6-EA 1 ph or 3 ph, 4w 5A, 120V, 60 Hz Reverse Power 2-20%
256-PATU-LSBX-PQ-C6-EA 3 Phase, 3 Wire 5A, 120V, 60 Hz Reverse Power 2-20%
256-PAQU-LSBX-PQ-C6-EA 1 ph or 3 ph, 4w, Push 5A, 120V, 60 Hz Reverse Power 2-20%
256-PARU-LSBX-PQ-C6-EA 3 ph 3w Push 5A, 120V, 60 Hz Reverse Power 2-20%
Part number System Input Protection BUS
Synchro-Check (Paralleling)
256-PLLU-PQBX-C6 1ph or 3ph, 3w or 4w 120V/60 Hz Phase Angle & Voltage Live BUS
256-PLDU-PQBX-C6 1ph or 3ph, 3w or 4w 120V/60 Hz Phase Angle & Voltage Dead BUS
DC Voltage Relay
252-PDUU-NABX-T1-EB DC Relay 18-20V* Under Voltage External Time Delay N/A
252-PDEU-NABX-EB DC Relay 18-20V* Under Voltage Differential 1-15% N/A
253-PDCU-BDBX-T1-EC-BD DC Relay 24V Over & Under Voltage (2 relays) N/A
Part number System Input Protection Aux Power
DC Millivolts/Thermocouple
252-PBTU-ECBX-DG-T1-EA DC Millivolt 50 mV High Trip 120V
252-PBSU-ECBX-DG-T1-EA DC Millivolt 50 mV Low Trip 120V
252-PBTU-GBBX-DG-T1-EA DC Millivolt 100 mV High Trip 120V
252-PBSU-GBBX-DG-T1-EA DC Millivolt 100 mV Low Trip 120V
252-PTOU-T*BX-DB-T1-EA Thermocouple** J,K,T,S,T High Trip 120V
252-PTUU-T*BX-DB-T1-EB Thermocouple** J,K,T,S,T Low Trip 120V
DC Transducer Trip
252-PBAU-FABX-DG-T1-EB Transducer 1 mADC Low Trip 0-80% 120V
252-PBBU-FABX-DG-T1-EA Transducer 1 mADC Hip Trip 40-120% 120V
252-PBVU-FABX-DG-T1-EC Transducer 1 mADC Low/High, 2 relays 120V
252-PBAU-HGBX-DG-T1-EB Transducer 4-20 mADC Low Trip 0-80% 120V
252-PBBU-HGBX-DG-T1-EA Transducer 4-20 mADC Hip Trip 40-120% 120V
252-PBVU-HGBX-DG-T1-EC Transducer 4-20 mADC Low/High, 2 relays 120V
252-PBAU-MTBX-DG-T1-EB Transducer 10 VDC Low Trip 0-80% 120V
252-PBBU-MTBX-DG-T1-EA Transducer 10 VDC Hip Trip 40-120% 120V
252-PBVU-MTBX-DG-T1-EC Transducer 10 VDC Low/High, 2 relays 120V
SPECIFICATION
Relay Contacts DPDT, 5A@240VAC/24VDC (resistive)
Temperature 0-60°C operating (0-40°C for UL)
Enclosure Flame retardant polycarbonate/ABS, IP50